
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

R1 07 Oct 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | OUMNAZ STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,100
5:51 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 841531
	 2	 3134
	 3	 323273
	 4	 3133
	 5	 900000
	 6	 2
	 7	 6851

THINTHREAD
RAKHIM (FR)
STARNBERG (FR)
PARANIAK
TRACANFIELD
DZIELNY WOJTEK (POL)
BELLA REBELLE (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
55.5

7
3
1
5
6
2
4

A POUCHIN
C DEMURO
M BARZALONA
M GRANDIN
M Z  SAHEBJAN
T PICCONE
H BOUTIN

A FABRE
J REYNIER
J REYNIER
J C ROUGET
A WEST
H PANTALL
MME N MURE-RAVAUD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
C
G
C
F

UK
FR
FR
UK
UK
POL
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�2�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 9-�3�-2-3
	 4-�1�-0-3
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-0

$36,900
$15,131
$56,625
$16,946
$0
$4,302
$6,962

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 THINTHREAD Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: $36,900
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Cristielle (UK) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/25 (56 days)
Owner: I  Alsagar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58	 $4.5	 Rosapenna	 1:38.36		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 15,783
1 of 11	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $3.5	 Mon Black Du Livet	 1:55.20		  ........... 1..........................EUR 5,500
5 of 15	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 105	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58	 $9	 Green Cape	 2:18.25		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 27,500
3 of 16	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $6.5	 Larlib	 2:08.50		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 26,400
1 of 14	 12Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $4.5	 Seona	 1:59.21		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 26,400

2 RAKHIM (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $15,131
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo gr fon fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Rasima (UK) J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/05/25 (131 days)
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 58	 $6.5	 Marlowe	 2:08.89		  ........... 4........................ EUR 17,010
1 of 9	 29May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $*2.5	Silaway	 2:13.86		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 6	 26Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $7.5	 Marchemalo	 2:02.11		  ........... 5........................ EUR 11,000
4 of 10	 17Sep25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $7.5	 Alpha Vase	 2:04.60		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,050

3 STARNBERG (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 1 Total: 9-3-2-3 Prize Money: $56,625
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 6-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Nullemont (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-3 Last Win: 10/11/24 (331 days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $*2.9	Aidan’s Phone	 2:25.23		  ........... 2........................ EUR 25,200
3 of 6	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 57	 $3.8	 Bulnes	 2:01.56		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 15,000
2 of 7	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Master Cath	 2:07.60		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 15,000
7 of 9	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $13	 Yellow Jersey	 2:32.86		  ........... 6........................ EUR 25,150
3 of 7	 22Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 57	 $7	 Mister Banker	 2:15.13		  ........... 7........................ EUR 10,050

4 PARANIAK Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-3 Prize Money: $16,946
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 3-1-0-2 56-58kg: 4-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Paratonnerre (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 4-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 05/06/25 (124 days)
Owner: S Stempniak / G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 12May25	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	11]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $*2.4	Roman	 2:28.60		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,500
1 of 11	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $*1.5	Black Ultra	 2:24.80		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 6	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 57	 $4.5	 Prosecutor	 2:20.80		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 12,800
3 of 4	 10Sep25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 57	 $*1.5	Beautiful Mess	 2:47.00		  ...... 34½........................ EUR 10,050
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

5 TRACANFIELD Trainer: A West Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Z  Sahebjan WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Tease maid (UK) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A West

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 58	 $41	 Tolebi	 1:28.25		  ...... 14¼........................ EUR 13,500
11 of 14	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56	 $15	 Mise En Boite	 1:25.33		  ......... 11........................ EUR 13,500
11 of 12	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $23	 Pasand	 1:53.90		  ...... 31¾..........................EUR 9,500
13 of 14	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 54	 $67	 Royal Enclosure	 2:09.44		  ...... 33¼..........................EUR 9,500
0 of 6	 26Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 57	 $--	 Jazira	 1:04.25		  ......... 14........................ EUR 16,128

6 DZIELNY WOJTEK (POL) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,302
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut pol c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Diamond lyra (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 23Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57	 $7.5	 Silaway	 2:42.40		  ......... hd........................ EUR 13,700

7 BELLA REBELLE (FR) Trainer: Mme N Mure-ravaud Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,962
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Le Rebel Dam: Hegemonie (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/25 (16 days)
Owner: Mme N Mure-ravaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 54.5	 $51	 Silaway	 2:09.43		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 9,828
8 of 14	 20Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 56.5	 $51	 Sarastro	 2:03.98		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 7,800
5 of 13	 09Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $29	 Joury	 2:20.45		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 7,800
1 of 10	 21Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $34	 Kalahani	 2:42.11		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,800
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

R2 07 Oct 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | VENDANGES STAKES
Distance: 3150m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,800
6:23 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 000864
	 2	 767342
	 3	 425381
	 4	 467008
	 5	 690634
	 6	 060880
	 7	 350592

KIND OF STAR (FR)
MATGIWELL (FR)
EMBIEZ
KING ZARAK (FR)
WUKHANN (FR)
ORLHENA (FR)
CARTIMANDUA (FR)

59
57.5
56.5
56
56
54.5
54.5

2
3
1
5
7
6
4

S GAMBE  3.5 
A ORANI
C DEMURO
M VELON  1.5 
E PUILLET-RODA  1.5 
H BOUTIN
R ALAVEZ  3.5 

MME B RE-SCANDELLA
MME N BENTLEY
M MUNCH
M M S-LACAILLE
J PARIZE
C BOUTIN
Y BONNEFOY

4
5
4
4
5
4
4

G
M
M
H
G
M
M

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	32-�1�-2-4
	22-�2�-2-1
	 9-�1�-1-3
	29-�3�-1-3
	40-�4�-2-3
	19-�2�-3-3
	21-�1�-2-2

$42,230
$26,602
$12,796
$41,734
$85,576
$48,003
$20,558

	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 KIND OF STAR (FR) Trainer: Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 2 Total: 32-1-2-4 Prize Money: $42,230
Jockey: S Gambe (a3.5) WT: 59 Good: 13-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Nobina (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-2-3 Last Win: 07/08/24 (426 days)
Owner: D Mordenti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $23	 Wedgewood Pearl	 2:05.04		  ......... 10........................ EUR 11,500
10 of 12	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $19	 Coupe D’europe	 2:31.81		  ...... 14½........................ EUR 10,000
8 of 8	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $11	 Rimbault	 2:34.30		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 13	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 61.5	 $23	 Il Grande Black	 2:10.69		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,269
4 of 8	 30Aug25	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 53.5	 $5	 Sitjar	 2:24.20		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 9,600

2 MATGIWELL (FR) Trainer: Mme N Bentley Barrier: 3 Total: 22-2-2-1 Prize Money: $26,602
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Willywell Dam: Matgil (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 05/06/25 (124 days)
Owner: Mme K Bentley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 G Congiu	 52	 $19	 Al Habisset	 3:15.49		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,600
7 of 8	 21Aug25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $19	 Ker Stormy	 2:55.15		  ...... 23¾..........................EUR 6,850
3 of 14	 27Aug25	 VIT	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 58	 $9	 Stella Marina	 4:02.82		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 8,150
4 of 16	 11Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 A Subias	 56	 $17	 Wait The Storm	 3:29.28		  ........... 9..........................EUR 8,150
2 of 11	 21Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $6	 Darlyvi	 3:41.80		  ........... 2..........................EUR 8,150

3 EMBIEZ Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-1-3 Prize Money: $12,796
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Eudokia (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-3 Last Win: 18/09/25 (19 days)
Owner: E Schwaiger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 25May25	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $3.8	 Dschingis Joy	 3:20.80		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,190
5 of 7	 08Jun25	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $*3	 Got Sea	 3:22.82		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 8,190
3 of 9	 07Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $4.5	 Pedro Cabral	 3:26.50		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,395
8 of 9	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $6.5	 Keep Away	 3:09.66		  ...... 14¼..........................EUR 9,198
1 of 10	 18Sep25	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $4.5	 Alsebaran	 2:45.54		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 5,950

4 KING ZARAK (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 5 Total: 29-3-1-3 Prize Money: $41,734
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Dream night (FR) J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 17-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-1 Last Win: 25/06/24 (469 days)
Owner: R Capozzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 61.5	 $--	 Avernes	 2:44.78		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 8,500
7 of 7	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 59	 $4.5	 Kingori	 2:48.16		  ......... 15..........................EUR 6,500
0 of 13	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Leonello	 3:33.10		  ...... 42¾........................ EUR 10,710
11 of 11	 05Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 M Brunelli	 56.5	 $15	 Kingori	 2:42.60		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 8,150
8 of 9	 27Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Brunelli	 59	 $--	 Muelheimer Perle	 2:05.62		  ...... 15½..........................EUR 6,250
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

5 WUKHANN (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 7 Total: 40-4-2-3 Prize Money: $85,576
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Hegemony (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-1-2 Last Win: 20/06/24 (474 days)
Owner: R Frances

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $8.5	 Monte Cinto	 3:06.42		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 11,000
0 of 15	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	14]	 A Hamelin	 57.5	 $15	 Screen Shot	 2:37.30		  ...... 14½........................ EUR 13,293
6 of 9	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 A Hamelin	 56	 $11	 Captain Crochet	 2:38.90		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 9,198
3 of 16	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 A Hamelin	 60	 $--	 Dylan’s Spirit	 2:44.29		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,293
4 of 16	 19Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 A Hamelin	 58.5	 $6	 Double Effect	 2:34.79		  ........Lnk........................ EUR 10,550

6 ORLHENA (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 6 Total: 19-2-3-3 Prize Money: $48,003
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 54.5 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Manucha (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 01/03/25 (220 days)
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 G Meury	 58	 $5.5	 Black Hawk	 2:46.11		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 9,500
14 of 15	 28May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 54	 $26	 Cuncerto	 3:19.37		  ......... 50........................ EUR 26,500
8 of 9	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 58	 $9	 Polyspeed	 2:31.53		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 8,000
8 of 10	 14Sep25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 59	 $26	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:29.30		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 13,923
12 of 14	 26Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 60	 $12	 Shaloha	 2:41.12		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 10,550

7 CARTIMANDUA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 4 Total: 21-1-2-2 Prize Money: $20,558
Jockey: R Alavez (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Chant de sable (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 17-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-1 Last Win: 17/03/24 (569 days)
Owner: J Pouchin/y Bonnefoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 58	 $7.5	 Vazirpour	 2:34.99		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 10,269
12 of 16	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 P Bazire	 58	 $23	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:34.30		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 10,550
5 of 16	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $--	 Dylan’s Spirit	 2:44.29		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 13,293
9 of 11	 13Sep25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $4.3	 Sylver Samba	 2:40.84		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 9,702
2 of 12	 03Oct25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 R Alavez	 54.5	 $7	 Exhit	 2:41.90		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 6,400
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R3 07 Oct 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | DE CUISERY MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
6:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7
	 2	 63
	 3	 893
	 4	 7
	 5	 6733
	 6	 2
	 7	 5
	 8	 4
	 9	
	10	

TORNADO ALLEY
NARYMAN (FR)
COSY BEAR (FR)
NEKKETSU (FR)
MON PAULIN (FR)
KHOVIKHOV (FR)
LE FUTUR (FR)
IL MAGISTERO (FR)
NEW RISK (FR)
GENJI (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

8
10
1
3
9
4
2
7
6
5

M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
T TRULLIER
A MADAMET
A ORANI
C LECOEUVRE
T PICCONE
D PROVOST
M VELON  1.5 
P BAZIRE

F GRAFFARD
A FABRE
P&J BRANDT
P DECOUZ
C ESCUDER
M D SANCHEZ
H PANTALL
M CESANDRI
J GAUVIN
MME V HEAD

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$2,570
$1,736
$0
$4,860
$4,302
$694
$1,562
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 TORNADO ALLEY Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Cloud surfing (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 19Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Mature	 1:45.22		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 17,262

2 NARYMAN (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,570
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Nazym (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 19Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Mature	 1:45.22		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 17,262
3 of 7	 15Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Powai	 1:41.70		  ........... 2........................ EUR 19,593

3 COSY BEAR (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Vega’s angel (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Blichfeldt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 58	 $23	 Ozone	 1:37.61		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 13,700
9 of 10	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 58	 $41	 Powai	 1:37.30		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 17,262
3 of 10	 06Sep25	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $13	 Le Landin	 1:45.32		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 13,230

4 NEKKETSU (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Krishnadargent (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Griezmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 56	 $5	 Vassy	 1:44.65		  ........... 8........................ EUR 10,500
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5 MON PAULIN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,860
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Spirit of pauline (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $17	 Go Man	 1:27.21		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 13,230
7 of 10	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 58	 $6.5	 Sugarcane	 1:31.16		  ........... 3..........................EUR 7,300
3 of 7	 20Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58	 $19	 French Colorado	 1:46.00		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 7	 16Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58	 $34	 Mirik	 1:41.70		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,500

6 KHOVIKHOV (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,302
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Khyrova (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 12Sep25	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	13]	 G Meury	 58	 $29	 Imperior	 1:22.66		  ........... 2........................ EUR 13,700

7 LE FUTUR (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $694
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Ancoa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ph Lassen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 16Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56	 $26	 Mirik	 1:41.70		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 10,500

8 IL MAGISTERO (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,562
Jockey: D Provost WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: New number (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Bouly/p Lozano/b Mekki

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 16Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 56	 $34	 Mirik	 1:41.70		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,500

9 NEW RISK (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo black fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Willywell Dam: Blue risk (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Jean-paul Gauvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 GENJI (FR) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Moony (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 07 Oct 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | HARAS DU MA MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
7:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0
	 2	 0
	 3	 88
	 4	 86
	 5	 82
	 6	 32
	 7	 84
	 8	 7
	 9	 75
	10	 6
	11	
	12	

WALMORYA (FR)
ZENATA (FR)
WHITE NIGHT (FR)
PASANG (IRE)
ROSKIVA FAL (FR)
FAMILY SECRET
CLAIM A GIFT (FR)
LADY FRANCA ROSA (FR)
PERSIAN CENTURION (IRE)
SANDY TERRA CEN (IRE)
MEXICANA (FR)
FIDJI (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

3
12
5
7
6
1
11
4
10
8
2
9

EDDY HARDOUIN
H BOUTIN
C DEMURO
S PASQUIER
M GRANDIN
M BARZALONA
J MOUTARD
T PICCONE
A MADAMET
D PROVOST
R ALAVEZ  3.5 
B FLANDRIN

D ARTU
M CESANDRI
M PITART
C FERLAND
L PONTOIR
F GRAFFARD
X BLANCHET
H PANTALL
MME V HEAD
H F DEVIN
Y BONNEFOY
MME R PHILIPPON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$3,298
$28,909
$1,562
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 WALMORYA (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Jane spirit (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Artu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 16	 20Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $101	Evita	 1:40.51		  ...... 13¾........................ EUR 22,850

2 ZENATA (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Zamoyska (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Braem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 16Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Bally	 56	 $41	 Rhiyanna	 1:43.50		  ...... 24¼........................ EUR 10,500

3 WHITE NIGHT (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: White witch (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 The Black Stone	 1:00.18		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 11,500
8 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Germain	 54	 $21	 Clea Chope	 1:06.47		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 14,490

4 PASANG (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Justbecoz (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Everest Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $9	 Kiss Melody	 1:35.10		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 22,850
6 of 11	 16Sep25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $6.5	 Artilleur	 1:54.00		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 13,700
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5 ROSKIVA FAL (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,298
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Roseman (IRE) Dam: Khiva (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fal Stud Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 16	 19Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $81	 Zalina	 1:44.46		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 13,700
2 of 11	 16Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 58	 $29	 Rhiyanna	 1:43.50		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,500

6 FAMILY SECRET Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $28,909
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Gallic (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Gemini Stud/ecurie Hannah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 15	 14Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 C Lemaire	 57.5	 $15	 Rose Ghaiyyath	 1:24.98		  .......... ½........................ EUR 80,000
2 of 6	 09Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $4.5	 Ozone	 1:43.80		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 27,450

7 CLAIM A GIFT (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,562
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Gift horse (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Holding Guillier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 53	 $--	 Lady’armor	 -- --- --		  ........... 8........................ EUR 11,500
4 of 11	 16Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 58	 $34	 Rhiyanna	 1:43.50		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 10,500

8 LADY FRANCA ROSA (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Partyday (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 15	 22Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Marquette	 56.5	 $15	 Lapotheose	 1:43.72		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 10,500

9 PERSIAN CENTURION (IRE) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Queen of the sand (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $15	 Kiss Melody	 1:35.10		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 22,850
5 of 9	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 58	 $9	 Dispatches	 1:41.27		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 17,262

10 SANDY TERRA CEN (IRE) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Provost WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Brucia la terra (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 16Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 D Provost	 56	 $9.5	 Rhiyanna	 1:43.50		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 10,500
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11 MEXICANA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Alavez (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Afra tsitsi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Robba/p Bonnefoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 FIDJI (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Flandrin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Crazy spirit (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R5 07 Oct 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | A. AUDRY CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1350m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,400
8:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 291005
	 2	 138108
	 3	 825024
	 4	 610082
	 5	 416229
	 6	 320897
	 7	 016077
	 8	 020500
	 9	 441489
	10	 222003
	11	 184867

CROWDFUNDING (FR)
ETERNEL (FR)
MONSIEURVALCHOP (FR)
BURN TO SHINE
ASTON CLINTON
IRBIS (FR)
GALILODGE (FR)
SMILE FOR ME (FR)
GRAND ANGEL (FR)
BLU METAL JACKET (ITY)
THAT’S LIFE (FR)

61
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
56
55.5
54.5
54.5
53

2
5
9
1
11
6
4
10
8
7
3

H BOUTIN
M GRANDIN
E PUILLET-RODA  1.5 
E VERHESTRAETEN  1.5 
M BARZALONA
A ORANI
N M L DUARTE  2.5 
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
S RUIS

C BOUTIN
S LABATE
J PARIZE
A MURPHY
P GROUALLE
R FRADET
T NOVAIS
C ESCUDER
P DECOUZ
S PECORARO
P NADOR

7
5
6
3
3
6
6
3
4
6
4

G
G
G
G
C
G
G
F
M
H
M

FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
ITY
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	34-�5�-5-6
	48-�5�-4-3
	50-�4�-9-4
	10-�2�-2-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	42-�4�-7-6
	29-�5�-4-3
	19-�3�-2-3
	19-�2�-1-3
	25-�5�-8-3
	15-�2�-0-0

$106,774
$80,070
$91,504
$27,537
$22,198
$80,230
$67,902
$49,676
$34,350
$88,126
$16,969

	18-�1�-4-2
	20-�3�-2-2
	13-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	19-�3�-5-3
	15-�3�-2-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-3
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CROWDFUNDING (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 34-5-5-6 Prize Money: $106,774
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 61 Good: 14-4-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-0-1-2 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-4-2
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Vintage red (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 24-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-4-5 Last Win: 23/08/25 (45 days)
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato/j Fougerouse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 55	 $8	 Olympic Message	 1:36.47		  ........... 7........................ EUR 25,450
1 of 11	 23Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 59	 $10	 Brothers Of Lily’s	 1:38.77		  .......... ½..........................EUR 9,100
13 of 16	 01Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $13	 Casares	 1:37.75		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 16,317
11 of 15	 20Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 58	 $19	 Torpen	 1:10.05		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 12,950
5 of 13	 27Sep25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 L Gallo	 64	 $19	 Karinas Dream	 1:31.80		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,150

2 ETERNEL (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 5 Total: 48-5-4-3 Prize Money: $80,070
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 59.5 Good: 22-3-2-0 Track: 8-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-2-2
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Lonestar spirit (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-2-3 Last Win: 13/06/25 (116 days)
Owner: P Faucampre/b Rotger/n Michelott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	15]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $5.5	 Hoolong	 1:40.32		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,500
8 of 11	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 52	 $9	 Salalah	 1:21.97		  ........... 5........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 12	 13Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $6	 Tremblant	 1:14.68		  ......... hd........................ EUR 13,860
10 of 15	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	15]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $17	 White Platin	 1:25.69		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 12,950
8 of 12	 15Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 56	 $--	 Ignol	 1:09.60		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 9,600

3 MONSIEURVALCHOP (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 9 Total: 50-4-9-4 Prize Money: $91,504
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 25-2-7-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-0
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Enough paint (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-2-2 Last Win: 11/02/24 (604 days)
Owner: P Walter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 09Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 M Cabal	 63.5	 $13	 Silahai Girl	 1:11.50		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,442
5 of 14	 27Jul25	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 61.5	 $9.5	 Michelangelo	 1:17.20		  ........... 6..........................EUR 9,702
11 of 14	 07Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 63.5	 $8	 Noble Cotai	 1:18.66		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 10,899
2 of 13	 17Aug25	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 60	 $9	 Le Central	 1:21.00		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,700
4 of 15	 12Sep25	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 60	 $7	 Meisho Velite	 1:25.11		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,269

4 BURN TO SHINE Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-2-0 Prize Money: $27,537
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Angel falls (UK) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 9-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/04/25 (181 days)
Owner: K Freeman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	10]	 E Verhestraeten	 68	 $6.5	 Air De Samba	 1:17.80		  .......... ½..........................EUR 8,500
13 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 E Verhestraeten	 59	 $21	 Laith	 1:16.08		  ...... 17¼........................ EUR 27,500
12 of 16	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 E Verhestraeten	 64	 $26	 Dyonisos	 1:09.06		  ...... 15¾........................ EUR 12,500
8 of 11	 15Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 E Verhestraeten	 59	 $15	 Gallius	 1:11.25		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 11,050
2 of 7	 21Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 E Verhestraeten	 58	 $12	 Pradaro	 1:12.98		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,702
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5 ASTON CLINTON Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 11 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: $22,198
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Parliament house (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/06/25 (113 days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/g Aug-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $8	 Anamalay	 1:25.23		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 14,490
6 of 11	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	11]	 G Meury	 61	 $7.5	 Balangan	 1:42.12		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 9,100
2 of 5	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 60	 $*2.8	Marys Not Contrary	 1:29.46		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,245
2 of 12	 21Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $13	 Mikey	 1:18.61		  .......... ½........................ EUR 11,050
9 of 14	 04Sep25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $15	 Hey Vince	 1:25.17		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 13,450

6 IRBIS (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 6 Total: 42-4-7-6 Prize Money: $80,230
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57.5 Good: 18-1-3-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 6-1-3-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-5-3
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Iceni girl (UK) J+H: 8-1-3-1 Turf: 18-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-4-4 Last Win: 15/11/24 (326 days)
Owner: M Nikitas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Waziers	 1:29.06		  ..........nk........................ EUR 12,600
11 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $6.5	 Zasymoka	 1:42.10		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 13,500
8 of 10	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 D Breux	 54.5	 $7.5	 Tashanka	 1:28.93		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,000
9 of 11	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $6.5	 Revanche	 1:04.54		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 11	 21Jun25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 59.5	 $12	 Rock Boy	 1:28.87		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,000

7 GALILODGE (FR) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 4 Total: 29-5-4-3 Prize Money: $67,902
Jockey: N M L Duarte (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 16-3-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-2-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: La dame de grace (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 23-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-2 Last Win: 22/04/25 (168 days)
Owner: D Catalao Da Cunha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 G Guedj-gay	 59	 $--	 Wasachop	 1:07.92		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 9	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 59.5	 $5	 Crew Dragon	 1:21.37		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 8,000
10 of 10	 16Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 N M L Duarte	 57.5	 $6.5	 Jugando	 1:27.56		  ...... 14¾..........................EUR 8,000
7 of 7	 17Aug25	 SSB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 H Mouesan	 60	 $--	 Gimme Love	 -- --- --		  ......... 10..........................EUR 8,000
7 of 11	 25Sep25	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 N M L Duarte	 58	 $19	 Wild City	 1:27.92		  ...... 13¼..........................EUR 8,631

8 SMILE FOR ME (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10 Total: 19-3-2-3 Prize Money: $49,676
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Golden smile (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-2 Last Win: 17/02/25 (232 days)
Owner: J Boutillier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 18Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 A Daifi	 61	 $--	 Kaadi	 1:08.28		  ........... 5........................ EUR 10,000
12 of 16	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	16]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 54	 $23	 Stolen Kiss	 1:25.14		  ........... 8........................ EUR 26,400
5 of 10	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 A Daifi	 65	 $6.5	 Jazira	 0:59.18		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 12,096
10 of 16	 14Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $21	 Summer Sail	 1:16.75		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 26,400
12 of 12	 15Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 A Daifi	 59	 $--	 Ignol	 1:09.60		  ........... 9..........................EUR 9,600

9 GRAND ANGEL (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 8 Total: 19-2-1-3 Prize Money: $34,350
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-3
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Lucky look (FR) J+H: 10-2-0-1 Turf: 12-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/04/25 (165 days)
Owner: Meteor Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 60.5	 $8.5	 Reconstructed	 1:41.06		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 11,000
1 of 14	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 58	 $9.5	 Fire Rebel	 1:23.99		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 16	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $6.5	 True Value	 1:28.38		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 13,500
8 of 13	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $7	 Alyaqut	 1:26.37		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 12,950
9 of 14	 24Sep25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $13	 Kelly Key	 1:33.24		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 13,923

10 BLU METAL JACKET (ITY) Trainer: S Pecoraro Barrier: 7 Total: 25-5-8-3 Prize Money: $88,126
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 11-1-4-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

6yo bay ity h Fav: 5-1-3-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Le Vie Infinite (IRE) Dam: Street force (ITY) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-4-2 Last Win: 27/01/25 (253 days)
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 56	 $4.3	 Ciao Pa’	 1:02.69		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 9,500
2 of 11	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 60	 $4.5	 Salalah	 1:21.97		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 10,000
10 of 16	 24Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $12	 National Service	 1:08.89		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 26,500
13 of 16	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 60	 $11	 Leoparduccio	 1:23.87		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 12,950
3 of 7	 21Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 56	 $2.5	 Pradaro	 1:12.98		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 9,702
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11 THAT’S LIFE (FR) Trainer: P Nador Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-0-0 Prize Money: $16,969
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 53 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Tarte tropezienne (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/25 (167 days)
Owner: P Nador

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Amalya	 2:04.81		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 6,500
4 of 12	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 55.5	 $--	 Glory Wood	 1:44.10		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 12,600
8 of 13	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 A Hamelin	 57	 $29	 Saint Aquilin	 1:29.50		  ........... 6..........................EUR 7,700
6 of 12	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $19	 Larno	 1:40.60		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 6,250
7 of 7	 23Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 A Hamelin	 58	 $9.5	 Firth Of Fifth	 1:47.29		  ...... 10¾..........................EUR 6,250
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R6 07 Oct 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | DE L’ESSOR MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,900
8:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 627040
	 2	 435332
	 3	 599500
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	 423227
	 7	 4
	 8	 6
	 9	 0
	10	 00070
	11	 4
	12	 9
	13	

CASCADEO (FR)
USER AMISTOSO (FR)
LISA (FR)
SULINA (FR)
FORFUN (FR)
ESCAPE GAME (IRE)
BALTIMORE (FR)
PRINCESS RECORD (FR)
YAVENINIA (FR)
CICCIO GIRL (FR)
MAGICAL TREASURE (IRE)
KALGOORLIE (IRE)
ISAAC OF YORK (FR)

58
58
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
54
54
54
54
54
53.5

2
5
11
6
12
9
7
3
1
8
13
4
10

H BOUTIN
C DEMURO
J MOUTARD
M GRANDIN
B FLANDRIN
T PICCONE
A MOLINS  1.5 
T TRULLIER
E PUILLET-RODA
J CLAUDIC
M CALBRIX  2.5 
M BARZALONA
A ORANI

B RECHER
F SANTELLA
D CHENU
S LABATE
MME R PHILIPPON
H PANTALL
A WEST
L BERNHARDT
L GIREL
H MERIENNE
MRS J SOUDAN
A MURPHY
M PITART

4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

H
G
M
M
G
C
G
F
F
F
F
F
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR

--
78
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�0�-1-1
	12-�0�-2-5
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-3-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$6,185
$14,556
$1,172
$0
$0
$22,469
$902
$0
$0
$0
$507
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 CASCADEO (FR) Trainer: B Recher Barrier: 2 Total: 12-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,185
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Hispanola (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B Recher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	16]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $19	 Vuldetrade	 2:36.98		  .......... ½..........................EUR 8,500
7 of 16	 25Jun25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	16]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $17	 Red Nureyev	 2:26.86		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 10,710
10 of 10	 13Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J Claudic	 58.5	 $9.5	 Damino	 2:39.80		  ...... 39¼..........................EUR 5,950
4 of 7	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $41	 Rooster Crowing	 2:34.38		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 5,950
11 of 15	 25Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $23	 Shalaa Dancer	 2:32.40		  ......... 14........................ EUR 10,550

2 USER AMISTOSO (FR) Trainer: F Santella Barrier: 5 Total: 12-0-2-5 Prize Money: $14,556
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Pollatine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 13Sep24	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $4.3	 Aviemore	 2:23.68		  ........ 6½.... kept one pace final 100 yards
5 of 9	 09Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 C Rodriguez	 62.5	 $13	 Wintercrack	 2:27.04		  ...... 16¾...................... soon no extra
3 of 5	 26Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 J Leavy	 59	 $5	 Salamanca	 2:06.12		  ........ 4½...... lost 2nd inside final furlong
3 of 10	 13Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $3.5	 Damino	 2:39.80		  ........... 5..........................EUR 5,950
2 of 7	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $*2.2	Rooster Crowing	 2:34.38		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 5,950

3 LISA (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,172
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Naaqoos (UK) Dam: Parcimonie (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O Guillemin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 S Chuette	 59.5	 $101	La Mazzi Gogo	 2:42.39		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 10,100
9 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 56.5	 $51	 Vazirpour	 2:34.99		  ...... 12¼........................ EUR 10,269
5 of 10	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 S Chuette	 58.5	 $21	 Lake Naivasha	 2:37.68		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 7,200
11 of 11	 09Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 3]	 S Chuette	 55.5	 $21	 Ocean Diamond	 2:18.64		  ...... 18½..........................EUR 8,150
11 of 11	 23Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 60	 $26	 Armorigene	 2:48.26		  ...... 20¼..........................EUR 7,200

4 SULINA (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Nadya (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Mirto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 FORFUN (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Flandrin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Forever (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 ESCAPE GAME (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 9 Total: 13-0-3-2 Prize Money: $22,469
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 5-0-2-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Easter lily (IRE) J+H: 9-0-2-2 Turf: 12-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Borotra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 58	 $*2.4	Torrone	 2:16.06		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 10	 30Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $*4.3	Sommerblau	 1:58.95		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 9,000
2 of 7	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 58.5	 $4.3	 Signor Galli	 2:02.70		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 12,096
2 of 12	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $*3	 Sieglinde	 1:52.46		  .......................................EUR 9,600
7 of 12	 29Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 87	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 61	 $*3.8	King Of Eylau	 2:00.28		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 9,600

7 BALTIMORE (FR) Trainer: A West Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $902
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Grudge (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Leach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 27Sep25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 56	 $17	 Askari	 2:22.56		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 9,828

8 PRINCESS RECORD (FR) Trainer: L Bernhardt Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Jusquiame noire (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Bernhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 17Sep25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 55	 $--	 Amity	 2:07.20		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 9,828

9 YAVENINIA (FR) Trainer: L Girel Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Puillet-roda WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Yaven (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Girel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 23Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 54.5	 $101	Double Up	 1:48.52		  ...... 24½..........................EUR 7,800

10 CICCIO GIRL (FR) Trainer: H Merienne Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Sogdiana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Grandin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Eon	 56	 $15	 Pyramide	 1:38.75		  ...... 21¾........................ EUR 14,204
14 of 14	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	14]	 G Bon	 58	 $67	 Soccer Sister	 1:58.23		  ...... 12¼........................ EUR 13,500
13 of 14	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58	 $67	 Sitora	 1:57.89		  ...... 31¾........................ EUR 13,500
7 of 10	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 S Breux	 58	 $23	 D’ores Et Deja	 1:37.45		  ........... 8........................ EUR 13,500
12 of 14	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 8]	 S Breux	 56.5	 $67	 Juwelier	 1:51.10		  ...... 19¼........................ EUR 17,010
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

11 MAGICAL TREASURE (IRE) Trainer: Mrs J Soudan Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: M Calbrix (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Oriental magic (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Ag Kavanagh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 13Feb25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 D Costello	 58	 $6	 Likealot	 2:09.44		  ........ 6¼........no impression on leaders

12 KALGOORLIE (IRE) Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Daisy chain (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 24Sep25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $9.5	 Salam Dubawi	 1:43.43		  ...... 17¼........................ EUR 10,050

13 ISAAC OF YORK (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ivanhowe (GER) Dam: Taziana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Buhmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

R7 07 Oct 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | PARAY-LE-MONIAL HANDICAP
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,400
9:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 401205
	 2	 463434
	 3	 016090
	 4	 311000
	 5	 507856
	 6	 679008
	 7	 800073
	 8	 426374
	 9	 186080
	10	 108006
	11	 999463
	12	 900528
	13	 240936

GOOD QUESTION
THE ROOM (FR)
LUCKY YOU (FR)
COLE CHOP (FR)
VINO (FR)
KYNADA (FR)
PARK OF DIAMOND (FR)
KALEOBAYANE (FR)
SARIMARES (FR)
LIANE (FR)
LONDON WAY (FR)
LE RAVI (FR)
SOIZIYA (FR)

60
58
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55
54.5
54.5
53
52.5

10
9
8
6
1
3
5
2
4
11
12
13
7

M GRANDIN
A MADAMET
A MOLINS  1.5 
G SIAS
R ALAVEZ  3.5 
J CLAUDIC
M CABAL  2.5 
B FLANDRIN
S RUIS
F LEFEBVRE
A POUCHIN
E PUILLET-RODA
G BON

C MARTINON
M PITART
M STEHLI
MME R PHILIPPON
Y BONNEFOY
M STEHLI
F DINEUR
MME R PHILIPPON
P NADOR
D CHENU
MME I JUTEAU
MME L ROHN-PELVIN
F GELHAY

10
8
9
7
4
5
8
5
4
4
5
4
5

G
M
M
H
M
M
G
M
M
M
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
77
--
--
--
--
--
--

	121-�12�-20-15
	61-�3�-3-7
	62-�5�-4-6
	39-�4�-2-2
	25-�0�-4-2
	23-�5�-0-1
	58-�5�-11-4
	49-�1�-3-3
	14-�1�-0-0
	23-�2�-0-0
	21-�0�-1-2
	14-�0�-1-1
	30-�0�-3-4

$370,098
$80,590
$73,275
$50,765
$23,711
$38,183
$92,387
$35,391
$6,198
$11,894
$7,679
$6,259
$16,327

	7-�0�-1-1
	5-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 GOOD QUESTION Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 10 Total: 121-12-20-15 Prize Money: $370,098
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 60 Good: 39-3-6-4 Track: 23-4-3-4

10yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Question of time (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 89-9-14-10 Soft/Heavy: 60-7-7-8 Last Win: 03/09/25 (34 days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $17	 Spring Eve	 2:42.10		  ......... 18........................ EUR 12,096
1 of 12	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $13	 Le Ravi	 2:39.67		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 7,200
2 of 11	 09Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $*4	 Mandleft	 2:17.11		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 7,200
12 of 15	 19Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 60	 $15	 Clicclic Panpanpan	 2:38.05		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,600
5 of 11	 23Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $5	 Armorigene	 2:48.26		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,200

2 THE ROOM (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 9 Total: 61-3-3-7 Prize Money: $80,590
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 6-1-0-2

8yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: The living room (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 55-3-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 43-2-3-6 Last Win: 09/12/21 (1398 days)
Owner: M Plassard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 M Cabal	 56.5	 $19	 Momour	 2:38.68		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,500
3 of 16	 25Jun25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Darling Challenge	 2:27.85		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,450
4 of 10	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 M Cabal	 53	 $5.5	 Lake Naivasha	 2:37.68		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,200
3 of 12	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $8.5	 Good Question	 2:39.67		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 7,200
4 of 11	 23Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $8.5	 Armorigene	 2:48.26		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,200

3 LUCKY YOU (FR) Trainer: M Stehli Barrier: 8 Total: 62-5-4-6 Prize Money: $73,275
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 19-1-1-3 Track: 7-1-1-0

9yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Poet’s Voice (UK) Dam: Lucky look (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 57-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 37-4-3-3 Last Win: 25/07/24 (439 days)
Owner: M Stehli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $6.5	 London Way	 2:20.34		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 7,891
6 of 10	 26Aug24	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 S Tison	 59	 $6	 Lagoone Chope	 2:26.00		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 7,891
15 of 15	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Tison	 59	 $9.5	 Triptajika	 2:15.39		  ......... 28..........................EUR 8,417
9 of 15	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 N M L Duarte	 55.5	 $51	 Lagoone Chope	 2:10.17		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 8,417
0 of 13	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $19	 Najem Shalghoda	 2:07.51		  ...... 17½..........................EUR 8,000

4 COLE CHOP (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 6 Total: 39-4-2-2 Prize Money: $50,765
Jockey: G Sias WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

7yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Chopinette (FR) J+H: 10-1-1-1 Turf: 33-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-2-2 Last Win: 28/03/25 (193 days)
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 51.5	 $5.5	 Trevor Senora	 2:41.20		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,080
1 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $9	 My Darling	 2:38.00		  ......... hd........................ EUR 12,600
12 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 55	 $*4.5	Kate Daddy	 2:34.95		  ......... 19..........................EUR 8,000
10 of 10	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	16]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $11	 Momour	 2:38.68		  ...... 16¼..........................EUR 7,500
15 of 15	 19Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 58.5	 $67	 Clicclic Panpanpan	 2:38.05		  ...... 38½..........................EUR 9,600
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5 VINO (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 1 Total: 25-0-4-2 Prize Money: $23,711
Jockey: R Alavez (a3.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Nimohe (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: V Moreau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 10	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 57.5	 $--	 Belgian Prince	 2:40.64		  ........... 7..........................EUR 8,000
7 of 16	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $13	 Vuldetrade	 2:36.98		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,500
8 of 11	 05Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 E Corallo	 58.5	 $12	 Dragon Love	 2:40.90		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 7,200
5 of 11	 20Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 E Corallo	 58	 $10	 Sweet Betsy	 2:37.96		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 6,700
6 of 16	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 E Corallo	 56	 $17	 Louise De Bade	 2:36.20		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 9,600

6 KYNADA (FR) Trainer: M Stehli Barrier: 3 Total: 23-5-0-1 Prize Money: $38,183
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 56.5 Good: 14-3-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Kylayne (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/23 (743 days)
Owner: Mme Ma Bino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 02Aug24	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 53.5	 $41	 Milad	 1:44.13		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 6,839
9 of 13	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $10	 Sport Coupe	 1:37.97		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 7,891
12 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 N M L Duarte	 56	 $23	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:35.06		  ......... 13..........................EUR 8,943
13 of 15	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 N Moussaoui	 60	 $41	 Marden	 1:41.20		  ...... 16½..........................EUR 7,875
8 of 8	 20Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 N Moussaoui	 56.5	 $67	 Go Johnny Go Go Go	 1:01.52		  ......... 14..........................EUR 8,442

7 PARK OF DIAMOND (FR) Trainer: F Dineur Barrier: 5 Total: 58-5-11-4 Prize Money: $92,387
Jockey: M Cabal (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 24-1-4-3 Track: 4-0-2-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Diamond Green Dam: Park acclaim (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 49-4-10-3 Soft/Heavy: 31-4-7-1 Last Win: 16/04/24 (539 days)
Owner: F Dineur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Bouvier	 56	 $34	 Ben De Diane	 2:09.33		  ......... 27..........................EUR 7,000
10 of 11	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Bouvier	 56.5	 $41	 Sylver Samba	 2:33.34		  ...... 27¾..........................EUR 7,500
13 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 60	 $29	 Expresso James	 2:06.24		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 6,250
7 of 11	 15Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 S St Lary Leroy	 53	 $--	 Americano	 2:05.14		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 6,400
3 of 12	 22Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 M Cabal	 52.5	 $29	 Panzer	 2:13.56		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 9,072

8 KALEOBAYANE (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 2 Total: 49-1-3-3 Prize Money: $35,391
Jockey: B Flandrin WT: 55.5 Good: 21-0-1-3 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Bamiyane (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 38-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-2-0 Last Win: 17/09/24 (385 days)
Owner: R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 25Jun25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	15]	 B Flandrin	 53.5	 $--	 Darling Challenge	 2:27.85		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 9,450
6 of 15	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 B Flandrin	 59.5	 $7.5	 Neowise	 2:46.81		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 7,200
3 of 10	 12Aug25	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 B Flandrin	 55	 $6	 Afterglow	 2:31.57		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,200
7 of 12	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $*3.3	Good Question	 2:39.67		  ........... 5..........................EUR 7,200
4 of 13	 27Sep25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 B Flandrin	 55	 $9	 As De Juilley	 2:29.69		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,700

9 SARIMARES (FR) Trainer: P Nador Barrier: 4 Total: 14-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,198
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Sinnderelle (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/25 (129 days)
Owner: P Nador

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 52.5	 $9	 Sir Garsing	 2:12.61		  ...... 14¼........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $34	 Waitara	 2:37.39		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 9,072
14 of 16	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 60	 $19	 Parfaite Merill	 2:43.39		  ...... 24¼..........................EUR 7,200
8 of 12	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 56	 $9	 Good Question	 2:39.67		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 7,200
11 of 12	 22Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 B Marie	 53	 $21	 Panzer	 2:13.56		  ...... 28½..........................EUR 9,072

10 LIANE (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 11 Total: 23-2-0-0 Prize Money: $11,894
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Honolulu (IRE) Dam: Extra terrestrial (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/25 (185 days)
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras De La Bor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 S Chuette	 56.5	 $9	 Kahouna	 2:49.70		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 6,000
8 of 10	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	13]	 S Chuette	 57	 $21	 Momour	 2:38.68		  ........... 6..........................EUR 7,500
15 of 16	 28May25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $41	 El Ingrato	 2:30.70		  ...... 29¼..........................EUR 7,500
12 of 12	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 9]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 51	 $34	 Shaloha	 2:33.99		  ...... 15¾........................ EUR 10,500
6 of 11	 23Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 F Lefebvre	 55	 $34	 Armorigene	 2:48.26		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 7,200
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11 LONDON WAY (FR) Trainer: Mme I Juteau Barrier: 12 Total: 21-0-1-2 Prize Money: $7,679
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 54.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Motiva (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 15-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Juteau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 01Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $8.5	 Coeur De Roume	 1:40.10		  ...... 11¾..........................EUR 7,891
9 of 16	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	15]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $15	 Sir Walter	 1:52.94		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 9,943
4 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 55	 $9	 Afterglow	 2:21.95		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 6,700
6 of 13	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $11	 Sakharah	 1:40.82		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 7,875
3 of 15	 22Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $*2.9	Bech River	 2:17.22		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 7,875

12 LE RAVI (FR) Trainer: Mme L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 13 Total: 14-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,259
Jockey: E Puillet-roda WT: 53 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Joiedargent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Ll Rohn-pelvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Orani	 60.5	 $11	 Elusive Nelson	 2:04.01		  ...... 29¼..........................EUR 8,190
0 of 11	 21Jun25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 50.5	 $--	 Dragon Love	 2:51.60		  ......... 50..........................EUR 9,450
5 of 11	 05Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 7]	 M Cabal	 49.5	 $41	 Dragon Love	 2:40.90		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 7,200
2 of 12	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 M Cabal	 52.5	 $13	 Good Question	 2:39.67		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 7,200
8 of 11	 23Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	12]	 M Cabal	 52.5	 $*4	 Armorigene	 2:48.26		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 7,200

13 SOIZIYA (FR) Trainer: F Gelhay Barrier: 7 Total: 30-0-3-4 Prize Money: $16,327
Jockey: G Bon WT: 52.5 Good: 14-0-1-1 Track: 8-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Soizie (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 16-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-2-3 Last Win: --
Owner: S Schneider

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 51	 $6	 Sir Garsing	 2:15.75		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,500
13 of 15	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 51	 $13	 Zenita	 2:18.12		  ......... 10........................ EUR 10,000
9 of 11	 29May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 9]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 52	 $3.5	 Ladybug	 2:11.62		  ........... 8..........................EUR 7,500
3 of 15	 06Jun25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Bon	 51.5	 $19	 Silver Beauty	 2:08.99		  ........... 1..........................EUR 8,000
6 of 15	 22Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 G Bon	 58	 $5	 Bech River	 2:17.22		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 7,875
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R8 07 Oct 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | CLUNY HANDICAP
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,300
9:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 600392
	 2	 108560
	 3	 001606
	 4	 525952
	 5	 360004
	 6	 873200
	 7	 000071
	 8	 055532
	 9	 300121
	10	 301060
	11	 560214
	12	 596625
	13	 000444

PINGO (FR)
RIDWAAN (FR)
POP LIFE (FR)
MOMO NELSON (IRE)
CEDRUS (FR)
KALIFE ALAPLACE (FR)
AMOR A MANI (FR)
QUEENFLEUR (FR)
PANZER (FR)
ALROMY (FR)
MANDLEFT (FR)
MALYA (FR)
LIYA CHOPE (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
57
55.5
55.5
54

7
3
5
4
1
8
2
11
9
12
10
13
6

H BOUTIN
M GRANDIN
M WALDHAUSER  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
M VELON  1.5 
E PUILLET-RODA  1 

M BARZALONA
EDDY HARDOUIN
G BON
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
R ALAVEZ  3.5 
G SIAS
A ORANI

C BOUTIN
C MARTINON
MME L SALTON
MME L ROHN-PELVIN
J GAUVIN
M PITART
D ARTU
D ARTU
F GELHAY
MME L SALTON
Y BONNEFOY
MME R PHILIPPON
S LABATE

7
8
6
6
4
5
4
4
5
6
8
4
4

M
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
63
--
--

	49-�6�-2-7
	60-�7�-4-4
	48-�8�-1-5
	47-�4�-8-4
	16-�1�-1-3
	32-�1�-7-2
	12-�2�-0-0
	16-�0�-2-1
	15-�3�-1-2
	55-�6�-6-5
	85-�6�-8-8
	28-�2�-3-1
	22-�1�-2-2

$108,500
$137,071
$80,683
$77,845
$26,852
$46,000
$20,022
$13,183
$30,283
$86,682
$103,079
$34,897
$25,260

	5-�0�-1-0
	8-�2�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-1
	5-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-2-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	8-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 PINGO (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 7 Total: 49-6-2-7 Prize Money: $108,500
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 60 Good: 20-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Sula’s charm (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 46-6-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 28-6-2-5 Last Win: 30/05/25 (130 days)
Owner: J Coelho/d Motiejunas/ef Okobo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $13	 Wit Perd	 1:50.75		  ........... 5........................ EUR 33,390
12 of 14	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $34	 Dialla	 2:31.30		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 32,067
3 of 8	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $17	 Firth Of Fifth	 1:50.80		  ........... 6..........................EUR 7,700
9 of 15	 22Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $11	 Ocean Diamond	 2:15.03		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 10,269
2 of 9	 27Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $--	 Muelheimer Perle	 2:05.62		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 6,250

2 RIDWAAN (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 3 Total: 60-7-4-4 Prize Money: $137,071
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 60 Good: 26-5-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: American Pharoah (USA) Dam: Ridasiyna (FR) J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 30-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-2-1 Last Win: 23/03/25 (198 days)
Owner: S Grandin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 62	 $29	 Kadiyac	 1:56.18		  ...... 14¾........................ EUR 11,000
8 of 11	 09Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $29	 Riassou	 1:44.10		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 9,600
5 of 7	 23Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 59	 $34	 Firth Of Fifth	 1:47.29		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 6,250
6 of 9	 27Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Muelheimer Perle	 2:05.62		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 6,250
10 of 16	 03Oct25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	13]	 M Waldhauser	 60	 $--	 Grecian Star	 1:51.06		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 8,150

3 POP LIFE (FR) Trainer: Mme L Salton Barrier: 5 Total: 48-8-1-5 Prize Money: $80,683
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Sign of life (USA) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 29-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 34-4-1-3 Last Win: 21/06/25 (108 days)
Owner: Mme L Salton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Stormy Tango	 1:42.97		  ...... 13¾..........................EUR 8,500
1 of 11	 21Jun25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 M Waldhauser	 59	 $--	 Kingori	 2:48.17		  ......... hd..........................EUR 8,500
6 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 M Waldhauser	 61	 $21	 Vazirpour	 2:34.99		  ........... 9........................ EUR 10,269
10 of 10	 15Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 M Waldhauser	 60	 $15	 Waldkauz	 2:05.58		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 8,150
6 of 10	 04Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 D Breux	 52.5	 $--	 Denia	 2:08.07		  ......... 10..........................EUR 9,600

4 MOMO NELSON (IRE) Trainer: Mme L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 4 Total: 47-4-8-4 Prize Money: $77,845
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59.5 Good: 23-1-3-1 Track: 10-1-1-2

6yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Mount Nelson (UK) Dam: Momo no sekku (FR) J+H: 10-1-4-1 Turf: 27-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-5-2 Last Win: 16/04/25 (174 days)
Owner: Mme Ll Rohn-pelvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $7.5	 Foxey Lady	 2:11.14		  ........... 2........................ EUR 13,860
5 of 10	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $4.3	 Damask Blade	 2:15.49		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 13,500
9 of 14	 07Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $9.5	 Everstorm	 2:14.36		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 7,700
5 of 11	 09Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 M Cabal	 60	 $8	 Ocean Diamond	 2:18.64		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 8,150
2 of 15	 22Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $12	 Ocean Diamond	 2:15.03		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,269
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5 CEDRUS (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 1 Total: 16-1-1-3 Prize Money: $26,852
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 7-1-0-2

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Chemical Charge (IRE) Dam: Inanga (UK) J+H: 11-1-0-3 Turf: 13-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-2 Last Win: 17/04/24 (538 days)
Owner: Ecurie Bertrand Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Glory Wood	 1:44.10		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 12,600
15 of 16	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	15]	 M Velon	 54	 $34	 Treatwood	 2:11.17		  ...... 15½........................ EUR 26,500
16 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $21	 Damask Blade	 2:04.89		  ...... 12½........................ EUR 12,096
0 of 15	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	12]	 C Bouvier	 60.5	 $23	 Sport Coupe	 1:37.00		  ......... 14........................ EUR 10,269
4 of 14	 14Sep25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	13]	 A Madamet	 57	 $41	 Saganne	 1:42.59		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 7,300

6 KALIFE ALAPLACE (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 8 Total: 32-1-7-2 Prize Money: $46,000
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a1.0) WT: 59 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Lady beware (GER) J+H: 7-0-1-1 Turf: 20-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-5-2 Last Win: 27/04/24 (528 days)
Owner: Haras De Saint-Voir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 E Puillet-roda	 59	 $8	 Wind Of Change	 1:36.06		  ........... 7........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 E Puillet-roda	 60	 $*4.5	Sport Coupe	 1:53.20		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 8,500
2 of 11	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:17.30		  ......... hd........................ EUR 10,710
13 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Puillet-roda	 56.5	 $13	 Rajmamaille	 2:07.01		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 10,269
10 of 12	 21Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 E Puillet-roda	 59	 $9.5	 Kerno Quatz	 1:46.80		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 8,150

7 AMOR A MANI (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 2 Total: 12-2-0-0 Prize Money: $20,022
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Amour a papa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/25 (14 days)
Owner: D D Artu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $13	 La Do Re	 2:15.84		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 15,000
12 of 14	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	15]	 H Boutin	 60	 $26	 Keen Approach	 2:35.60		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 12,950
10 of 16	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 61.5	 $29	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:34.30		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,550
7 of 16	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 54.5	 $21	 Tokyo Dreamer	 2:11.04		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,198
1 of 7	 23Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 K Braye	 60.5	 $5	 Le Roi David	 2:17.75		  .......... ½..........................EUR 6,400

8 QUEENFLEUR (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 11 Total: 16-0-2-1 Prize Money: $13,183
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Bebe d’amour (FR) J+H: 13-0-1-1 Turf: 16-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Artu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 J Benech	 56.5	 $41	 Get Set	 2:16.36		  ........... 6..........................EUR 9,500
5 of 14	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $17	 Keen Approach	 2:35.60		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 12,950
5 of 16	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $8.5	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:34.30		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,550
3 of 15	 25Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $6	 Shalaa Dancer	 2:32.40		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,550
2 of 13	 23Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $*3.8	Lady Mana	 2:40.47		  ........... 5..........................EUR 8,150

9 PANZER (FR) Trainer: F Gelhay Barrier: 9 Total: 15-3-1-2 Prize Money: $30,283
Jockey: G Bon WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Nina klass (FR) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 22/09/25 (15 days)
Owner: T Desgland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 54	 $10	 Hamilton	 2:44.06		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 11,000
13 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 S Breux	 60.5	 $10	 Vyborg	 2:14.58		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 11	 15Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 G Bon	 57	 $21	 Mandleft	 2:06.99		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,200
2 of 11	 09Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 G Bon	 56	 $9	 Ocean Diamond	 2:18.64		  ........... 2..........................EUR 8,150
1 of 12	 22Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 G Bon	 59	 $7.5	 Pas De Velours	 2:13.56		  ......... hd..........................EUR 9,072

10 ALROMY (FR) Trainer: Mme L Salton Barrier: 12 Total: 55-6-6-5 Prize Money: $86,682
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 31-5-3-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Roxelana (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 34-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-3-2 Last Win: 03/07/25 (96 days)
Owner: Mme L Salton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 13	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	12]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $--	 Avernes	 2:36.33		  ......... 21........................ EUR 10,710
1 of 13	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 58.5	 $26	 Royal Monarch	 2:28.30		  ......... hd........................ EUR 12,096
11 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 8]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 58	 $26	 Vazirpour	 2:34.99		  ......... 15........................ EUR 10,269
6 of 10	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 57	 $26	 Clair De Lune	 2:33.64		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 8,150
11 of 11	 13Sep25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 8]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 57.5	 $26	 Sylver Samba	 2:40.84		  ...... 18¼..........................EUR 9,702
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 07 OCT 2025

11 MANDLEFT (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 10 Total: 85-6-8-8 Prize Money: $103,079
Jockey: R Alavez (a3.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 37-2-2-2 Track: 8-1-1-1

8yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Midleft (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 69-6-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 43-3-6-6 Last Win: 09/09/25 (28 days)
Owner: P Wulk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 R Alavez	 56	 $12	 Lagoone Chope	 2:01.80		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,072
12 of 14	 25Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Alavez	 54.5	 $19	 Silver Beauty	 2:17.17		  ...... 20½..........................EUR 7,700
2 of 11	 15Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 R Alavez	 52.5	 $7	 Panzer	 2:06.99		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,200
1 of 11	 09Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 R Alavez	 58.5	 $7	 Good Question	 2:17.11		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 7,200
4 of 12	 22Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 R Alavez	 59	 $6.5	 Panzer	 2:13.56		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 9,072

12 MALYA (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 13 Total: 28-2-3-1 Prize Money: $34,897
Jockey: G Sias WT: 55.5 Good: 14-1-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Quanti (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-1 Last Win: 04/04/25 (186 days)
Owner: R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 59	 $9.5	 Lagoone Chope	 2:01.80		  ........... 4..........................EUR 9,072
6 of 15	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $6.5	 Reaching The Moon	 2:11.66		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 12,096
6 of 15	 25Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $26	 Shalaa Dancer	 2:32.40		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 10,550
2 of 13	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $8.5	 Darlyvi	 2:37.57		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 8,150
5 of 13	 26Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $8.5	 Adlan Senora	 2:41.68		  ........... 4..........................EUR 9,600

13 LIYA CHOPE (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 6 Total: 22-1-2-2 Prize Money: $25,260
Jockey: A Orani WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Laia chope (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-2 Last Win: 22/05/24 (503 days)
Owner: Sas Pierre Cherqui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $34	 Le Gast	 2:26.29		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,550
10 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $13	 Liking	 2:10.15		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 10,550
4 of 6	 17Aug25	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 G T De Prevaux	 55	 $*3.5	Sweet Master	 3:01.20		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 5,050
4 of 11	 09Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $12	 Ocean Diamond	 2:18.64		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 8,150
4 of 13	 23Sep25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 54	 $12	 Lady Mana	 2:40.47		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 8,150


